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Town of West Boylston

Schedule of Departmental Appropriations and Expenditures

FY10 Budget Amended by 10/09 Town Meeting
FY 2011 Budget Recommendations

Moderator Salary

Other Expenses
Moderator Other Charges
TOTAL MODERATOR

Selectmen Salaries
Other Expenses
TOTAL SELECTMEN

Town Administrator Salaries
Other Expenses
TOTAL TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

Finance Committee Purchased Services
Reserve Fund
TOTAL FINANCE COMMITTEE

Finance Director Salary and Wages
Other Expenses
TOTAL FINANCE DIRECTOR

Town Audit
Town Audit (Enc)
TOTAL TOWN AUDIT

Assessor's Salaries
Other Expenses
TOTAL ASSESSORS

Treasurer/Collector Salaries
Other Expenses
TOTAL TREASURER/COLLECTOR

Town Counsel
TOTAL TOWN COUNSEL

Personnel Board Other Charges
TOTAL PERSONNEL BOARD

Computer Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Computer Capital Outlay
TOTAL DATA PROCESSING

Town Clerk Salaries
Other Expenses
TOTAL TOWN CLERK

Elections Salaries
Other Expenses

TOTAL ELECTIONS & REGISTRATIONS

Planning Board Salaries

Public Safety H.Q. Salaries
Other Expenses
Municipal Building Maintenance

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY HEADQUARTERS

Town Hall Salaries
Other Expenses
TOTAL Town Hall BUILDING

Print Town Report
TOTAL PRINT TOWN REPORT

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT

5/17/10 ATM
Approved Budget
FY 2011

1.00
50.00

51.00

5.00
5,550.00
5,555.00

156,455.00
21,300.00
177,755.00

0.00
48,659.00
48,659.00

45,900.00
113,150.00
159,050.00

26,000.00
26,000.00

28,053.00
51,065.00
79,118.00

129,900.00
18,665.00
148,565.00

75,000.00
75,000.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
56,840.00
18,800.00

75,640.00

59,602.00
2,600.00
62,202.00

10,000.00
13,600.00
23,600.00

3,000.00

0.00

34,110.00

9900
44,010.00

13,635.00
137,696.00
151,331.00

1,500.00
1,500.00

1,081,036.00
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FY 2011
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Town of West Boylston
Schedule of Departmental Appropriations and Expenditures
FY10 Budget Amended by 10/09 Town Meeting
FY 2011 Budget Recommendations

5/17/10 ATM
Approved Budget
FY 2011

Police Salaries 1,153,627.00
Other Expenses 24,750.00
Police Training 10,750.00
Police Capital Outlay 12,500.00
TOTAL POLICE 1,201,627.00
Fire Salaries 502,950.00 *
Other Expenses 57,700.00
Fire Capital Outlay 0.00
TOTAL FIRE 560,650.00
Communications Salaries 202,830.00 *
Other Expenses 44,000.00
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS 246,830.00
Building Inspector Salaries 81,461.00 *
Other Expenses 8,160.00
TOTAL BUILDING INSPECTOR 89,621.00
Sealer of Weights Purchased Services 1,775.00
TOTAL SEALER OF WEIGHTS 1,775.00
Emergency Management Purchased Services 3,000.00
Emergency Management Supplies 1,900.00
TOTAL Emergency Management 4,900.00
Animal Control Salary 8,400.00
Other Expenses 900.00
TOTAL ANIMAL CONTROL 9,300.00
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 2,114,703.00
Education-Expenses 7,999,953.00
Vocational Education 1,101,441.00
TOTAL EDUCATION 9,101,394.00
Highway Salaries 341855.00
Other Expenses 198176.00
Municipal Building Maintenance 9900.00
TOTAL STREETS AND PARKS 549,931.00
Snow Removal Salaries 53,371.00
Other Expenses 52,000.00
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 105,371.00
Street Lighting 80,561.00
TOTAL STREET LIGHTING 80,561.00
Trash Removal and Tipping Fees 300,825.00
Landfill Monitoring Expenses 0.00
TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL & TIPPING 300,825.00
Cemetery Salaries 38,330.00
TOTAL CEMETERY 38,330.00

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS 1,075,018.00
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Town of West Boylston

Schedule of Departmental Appropriations and Expenditures

FY10 Budget Amended by 10/09 Town Meeting

FY 2011 Budget Recommendations

Board of Health Salaries
TOTAL BOARD OF HEALTH

Council on Aging Salaries
Other Expenses
TOTAL COUNCIL ON AGING

Veteran's Services Salary

Other Expenses

Veteran's Benefits

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES

TOTAL HUMAN SERVICES

Recreation - Other Expenses
TOTAL RECREATION

Library Salaries
Other Expenses
Building Maintenance
TOTAL LIBRARY

Memorial Day Supplies
Arts Council Purchased Services
TOTAL OTHER CULTURE AND RECREATION

TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION

Maturing Debt-Principal
Maturing Debt-Interest
Interest on Temporary Loans
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

Regional Planning Assessment
Wachusett Earthday Collaborative
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL

County Retirement Assessment
Workers Compensation Insurance
Unemployment Compensation
Group Health Insurance Premiums
Group Life Insurance Premium
Medicare-Town's Share

General Insurance

Self-Insurance Deductible Expenses
TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

GRAND TOTALS

5/17/10 ATM
Approved Budget
FY 2011

10,300.00
10,300.00

43,893.00
2,639.00
46,532.00

1,581.00

600.00

48,000.00
50,181.00

107,013.00

6,000.00
6,000.00

195,205.00

84,431.00

9,900.00
289,536.00

0.00
350.00
350.00

295,886.00

1,150,301.00

358,762.00

1,350.00
1,510,413.00

1,509.00
2,145.00
3,654.00

685,423.00
45,000.00
175,000.00
2,996,000.00
13,000.00
160,000.00
138,000.00
0.00
4,212,423.00

19,501,540.00
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